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Voting Intention: September 2019

HOW WOULD YOU VOTE IF THERE WERE A GENERAL ELECTION TOMORROW?

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

CONSERVATIVE H 33% ALL GIVING A VOTING INTENTION
CONSERVATIVE 329%
LABOUR -| 24%
LABOUR = 24%
LIB DEMS H 23%
° LIB DEM 22%
BREXIT PARTY 10% BREXIT PARTY 11%
GREEN 5%

GREEN I4%
OTHER . 6%

OTHER I 5%
CONSERVATIVE LEAD = +8

CONSERVATIVE LEAD = +9

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 13 — 16 September 2019; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 767 Margin
of error is displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is
a 9in 10 chance that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially

important to keep in mind when calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention: Since 2015 General Election

HOW WOULD YOU VOTE IF THERE WERE A GENERAL ELECTION TOMORROW?

Corbyn elected

May as PM Johnson as PM
(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19)
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Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Headline voting intention; Januar

‘04 - September ‘19

HOW WOULD YOU VOTE IF THERE WERE A GENERAL ELECTION TOMORROW?

Cameron elected Brown as PM

Miliband elected Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM

" (Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19)
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Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Satisfaction

ARE YOU SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED WITH THE WAY JEREMY CORBYN IS DOING HIS JOB AS LEADER OF THE LABOUR PARTY?

September 2019

76% Dissatisfied

8% Don't know

- 16% Satisfied

NET = -60

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+ 13-16 September 2019
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DISSATISFIED 76%

SATISFIED 16%

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor



Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders (1980 - 2019)

HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE WAY ... IS DOING HIS JOB AS LEADER OF THE ... PARTY?

Corbyn
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FOOT
NUMBER OF MONTHS AFTER BECOMING OPPOSITION LEADER
Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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ARE YOU SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED WITH THE WAY JEREMY CORBYN IS DOING HIS JOB AS LEADER OF THE LABOUR PARTY?

September 2019 September 2015 - September 2019
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Base: 181 Labour supporters 18+ 13-16 September 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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|Jo Swinson | Satisfaction

ARE YOU SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED WITH THE WAY JO SWINSON IS DOING HER JOB AS LEADER OF THE LIBERAL DEMOCRATS?

September 2019 July 2019 - September 2019
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Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 13-16 September 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Liberal Democrat supporters

ARE YOU SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED WITH THE WAY JO SWINSON IS DOING HER JOB AS LEADER OF THE LIBERAL DEMOCRATS?

September 2019 July 2019 - September 2019

100 o

- 12% Dissatisfied 90

80
9% Don't know
70
60
50
40
30
20
10 DISSATISFIED 12%
0
= o
79% Satisfied i =
> Q.
- Q
w0
Base: 220 British adults 18+, 13-16 September 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with Lib Dem leader

Januar

2008 - September 2019

HOW SATISFIED OR DISSATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE WAY ... IS DOING HIS/HER JOB AS LEADER OF THE LIB DEM PARTY?

Clegg becomes leader
(Dec 07)
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Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month.
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2010

GE2010 - LD join Coalition Government

(June 2010)

. Clegg’s highest = 68%
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Farron becomes leader
(July 2015)

Farron

Farron’s highest = 30%

Apr2017° "%~
Farron’s lowest = 15%
Nov 2015

e} ~
— —
o o
~N N
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Swinson becomes leader
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Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

DO YOU THINK THAT THE GENERAL ECONOMIC CONDITION OF THE COUNTRY WILL IMPROVE, STAY THE SAME OR GET WORSE
OVER THE NEXT 12 MONTHS?

September 2019

January 2007 - September 2019
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Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 13-16 September 2019

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index — 1998-2019

DO YOU THINK THAT THE GENERAL ECONOMIC CONDITION OF THE COUNTRY WILL IMPROVE, STAY THE SAME OR GET WORSE
OVER THE NEXT 12 MONTHS?
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Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Leadership

THINK APPLY TO JEREMY CORBYN?

JEREMY

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+ 13-16 September 2019
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Patriotic

Good in a crisis

20%
Capable leader
21%

Has sound judgement

25%

19%
27%
25%

20%

Out of touch with ordinary people

36%

37%

43%

45%

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor



Partyv leaders image H§ Jeremy Corbyn (2015-2019)

I AM GOING TO READ OUT SOME THINGS BOTH FAVOURABLE AND UNFAVOURABLE THAT HAVE BEEN SAID ABOUT VARIOUS
POLITICIANS. WHICH OF THESE, IF ANY, DO YOU THINK APPLY TO JEREMY CORBYN?

Out of touch Ui erarak Capable leader Ve [amed Has got a
with ordinar than most than lot of :
beople politicians personalit

54%

47%
41%

Sept 2015
April 2016
Sept 2018
April 2018
June 2019
Sept 2019

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Party leaders image § Jeremy Corbyn (2015-2019)

I AM GOING TO READ OUT SOME THINGS BOTH FAVOURABLE AND UNFAVOURABLE THAT HAVE BEEN SAID ABOUT VARIOU

POLITICIANS. WHICH OF THESE, IF ANY, DO YOU THINK APPLY TO JEREMY CORBYN?

EU Referendum

GE2017

(uly 2016) (June 2017)
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43% problems facing Britain
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Base: ¢.1000 British adults 18+ each month

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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BREXIT
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Handling Britain'’s

European Union

DO YOU THINK EACH OF
HE FOLLOWING HAS
ONE A GOOD JOB OR A
AD JOB AT HANDLING

BRITAIN'S EXIT FROM THE

EUROPEAN UNION?

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 13-16 September 2019
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JEREMY CORBYN

GOOD JOB

Among all

September 2019

BAD JOB

March 2018

Among Labour party supporters

September 2019

March 2018

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor



What should happen if a Brexit deal cannot be agreed?

IF THE UK AND THE EU CANNOT AGREE A DEAL ON THE TERMS OF THE UK'S DEPARTURE FROM THE EU BY

OCTOBER 31°T, WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE...

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Another referendum where the UK public is given the option to remain in the EU | Net support
43% +8
Delaying the UK leaving the EU until a deal is agreed
The UK leaving the European Union without a deal, sometimes referred to as ‘no deal Brexit’
-4

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 300 Conservative party supporters, 181 Labour party supporters, 13-16 September 2019

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Support for another referendum with Remain as an option

IF THE UK AND THE EU CANNOT AGREE A DEAL ON THE TERMS OF THE UK'S DEPARTURE FROM THE EU BY OCTOBER 315T, WOULD
YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE ANOTHER REFERENDUM WHERE THE UK PUBLIC IS GIVEN THE OPTION TO REMAIN IN THE EU?

SUPPORT OPPOSE et support
Among all |
+8
Conservative party supporters
17% 78% 61
Labour party supporters
78% [ 18% +60

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 300 Conservative party supporters, 181 Labour party supporters, 13-16 September 2019
Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor | Public




delaying Brexit until

a deal is agreed

F THE UK AND THE EU CANNOT AGREE
DEAL ON THE TERMS OF THE UK'S
EPARTURE FROM THE EU BY OCTOBER
15T, WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR
PPOSE DELAYING THE UK LEAVING
HE EU UNTIL A DEAL IS AGREED?

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 300 Conservative party supporters,
181 Labour party supporters, 13-16 September 2019

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Sept 2019

July 2019

Sept 2019

July 2019

Sept 2019

July 2019

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Among all

49%

43%

Conservative party supporters

Labour party supporters

Net
support

+6

+13

-53

-28

+71

+60



upport for leaving
he EU without a deal

F THE UK AND THE EU CANNOT AGREE A
EAL ON THE TERMS OF THE UK'S
EPARTURE FROM THE EU BY OCTOBER
15T, WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
HE UK LEAVING THE EUROPEAN UNION

WITHOUT A DEAL, SOMETIMES REFERRED

O AS A 'NO DEAL BREXIT'?

Base: 1,006 British adults 18+, 300 Conservative party supporters,
181 Labour party supporters, 13-16 September 2019

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Sept 2019

July 2019

Sept 2019

July 2019

Sept 2019

July 2019

SUPPORT
Among all

Conservative party supporters

Labour party supporters

77%

OPPOSE

17%

Net
support

-4

-12

+60

+39

-56

-62



For more information

Gideon Skinner
Research Director
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com

September 2019 Political Monitor Keiran Pedley
Research Director

keiran.pedley@ipsos.com

l Glenn Gottfried
i | gm Research Manager
'A ! it glenn.gottfried@ipsos.com

1l

1111

il

JJJJJ

- ;;6"7—

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor | Public 26



